VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

Plumbing Work for the Lombard Metra Station

CONTRACT DOCUMENT NUMBER PWO-0918

This agreement is made this <u>6th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2008, by and between, and shall be binding upon, the Village of Lombard, an Illinois municipal Corporation hereinafter referred to as (the "Village") and Parker Mechanical Plumbing Contractors hereinafter referred to as (the "Contractor").

Witnesseth That in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties delineated in the Contract Documents, the Contractor agrees to sell and the Village agrees to pay for the following described items as set forth in the Contract Documents:

The installation of the plumbing and fixtures as described on the 8-3-2007 Architectural Drawing included with the proposal documentation. In addition replace (2) - 4" floor drain lines traps adding vent lines, remove old ¾" copper potable water line feeding coffee shop and installing new 1" copper potable water line for new washroom and coffee shop in the basement of the train station. The cost of this job also includes an additional charge of \$1,160.00 to expedite shipping of the stainless steel fixtures for the washroom.

- 1. This Contract shall embrace and include all of the applicable Contract Documents listed below as if attached hereto or repeated herein:
 - a. Specification and Contract Document no. <u>PWO-0918</u> for Plumbing Work at The Lombard Metra Station, consisting of the following:
 - i) Cover Sheet
 - ii) Table of Contents
 - iii) Invitation to Bid on Contract Document No. <u>PWO-0918</u> - Legal Notice
 - iv) General Terms, Conditions and Instructions
 - v) Specific Terms, Conditions and Instructions and Blue Prints
 - vi) Bid Proposal Form
 - vii) Plans and Specifications and Specification Deviation Form
 - b. The Contractor's Bid Proposal Dated October 9, 2008

- c. Required Certificate of Insurance
- 2. The Village agrees to pay, and the Contractor agrees to accept as full payment for the items which are the subject matter of this Contract the total sum of \$<u>\$29,017.00</u> paid in accordance with the provisions of the Local Government Prompt Payment Act and the provisions of the Contract Documents.
- 3. Risk of loss, destruction or damage of or to goods under this Contract shall be on contractor until delivery of the goods to the Village and acceptance of the goods by the Village.
- 4. Contractor agrees to perform the terms of this Contract from <u>October 27, 2008</u> Time is of the essence of this Contract.
- 5. Where the terms of this Contract conflict with the provisions of the Contract Documents, the Contract Documents shall be binding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Village of Lombard, Illinois by William J. Mueller, Village President, and the Contractor have hereunto set their hands this <u>16th</u> day of October , 2008.

If an individual or partnership, all individual names of each partner shall be signed or if a corporation, an officer duly authorized shall sign here:

Accepted this <u>30</u>th day of <u>October</u>, 2008.

Individual or Partnership _____ Corporation ____

President Position/Title

By

Position/Title

Parker Mechanical Contractors, Inc.

THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, ILLINOIS

Accepted this 16^{th} day of October , 2008.

Attest:

William J. Mueller Village President

/Brigitte O'Brien Village Clerk

Contract Document Number PWO-0902 Page 3